implemented and monitored.

5.3

B7.3 Description of anti-corruption training

provided to directors and employees.

5.3

Communities
B8 Community

 Investment

General Disclosures

Policies on community engagement to

understand needs of the communities

where the issuer operates and to ensure its

business activities take into consideration the

communities’ interests.

6

B8.1 Focus areas of contribution (e.g., education,

environmental concerns, labour needs,

health, culture, sport).

6

B8.2 Resources contributed (e.g., money or time)

to the focus area.

6

The Company has complied with the “comply or explain” provisions set out in part C of the ESG reporting
guidance in appendix 27 to the Hong Kong Listing Rules.

265312 (Zoomlion Eng)_07. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders_(210x285) \ 16/04/2022 \ M15 \ P. 72

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.   2021 Annual Report72

I. Changes in Share Capital (as at 31 December 2021)

1. Changes in share capital

Unit: shares

Before this change Increase/decrease in this change (+, –) After this change

Number Percentage

New shares

issued Other Sub-total Number Percentage

I. Shares subject to sales restriction 34,270,940 0.43% 511,209,439 -515,561,874 -4,352,435 29,918,505 0.34%

2. Shares held by state-owned legal

   persons 39,331,366 -39,331,366 0

3. Shares held by other domestic listed

   companies 34,270,940 0.43% 314,650,936 -319,003,371 -4,352,435 29,918,505 0.34%

   Of which: Shares held by domestic

   legal persons 314,650,936 -314,650,936 0

   Shares held by domestic

   natural persons 34,270,940 0.43% -4,352,435 -4,352,435 29,918,505 0.34%

4. Shares held by foreign listed

   companies 157,227,137 -157,227,137 0

   Of which: Shares held by overseas

   legal persons 157,227,137 -157,227,137 0

II. Shares not subject to sales restriction 7,903,419,593 99.57% 193,757,462 550,896,676 744,654,138 8,648,073,731 99.66%

1. Ordinary shares denominated in

   RMB 6,515,212,507 82.08% 550,896,676 550,896,676 7,066,109,183 81.43%

2. Overseas listed foreign invested

   shares 1,388,207,086 17.49% 193,757,462 193,757,462 1,581,964,548 18.23%

III. Total number of shares 7,937,690,533 100.00% 704,966,901 35,334,802 740,301,703 8,677,992,236 100.00%

265312 (Zoomlion Eng)_07. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders_(210x285) \ 16/04/2022 \ M15 \ P. 73

Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.   2021 Annual Report 73

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

II. Shareholders

1. Shareholdings of the shareholders of the Company

Unit: shares

Shareholdings of shareholders holding more than 5% of shares or the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholder Nature of interest

Percentage

of shares

held

Number of

shares held

at the end of

the reporting

period

Changes

during the

Reporting

period

Number of